

FOI Ref

7978

Response sent

09 Nov 2020

(CCC) Debt Collection

I am looking for information regarding your parking fines / council tax / rent arrears / business rates.

Do you currently use a debt collection agency or Solicitor? If so was this decided by a tender process or did you simply engage them? If there was a tender process are you able to advise when this is being reviewed next?

Response:

Do you currently use a debt collection agency or Solicitor?
Business Rates and Council Tax - yes, debt collection agent.
Housing arrears - yes, debt collection agent.

If so was this decided by a tender process or did you simply engage them?
Business Rates and Council Tax - decided by tender process.
Housing arrears - no, there was no tender process.

If there was a tender process are you able to advise when this is being reviewed next?
Revenues and Benefits - Current contracts expire in October 2022
Housing arrears - n/a

Cambridge City Council does not hold information relating to debt collection arising from parking enforcement. Parking enforcement is a function of Cambridgeshire County Council. Requests for information from the County Council can be made via foi@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk
